
E-Proc SN Dn.  Page 1 of 5 
 

 

            

BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE 
 

 

 No: EE/SN/TEND/ 14/ 2012-13                         Office of the Executive Engineer 

        Shanthinagar Division, 

         P.U. Building, 9th Floor, M.G. Road,  

         Bangalore – 560 001 

                                                                                Dated:  06-03-2013 

 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS (SHORT TERM)  
(Only through E-Procurement Portal) Single Cover 

 
1. The Executive Engineer (Shanthinagar Division), BBMP, Bangalore on behalf of the Commissioner, 

BBMP invites tenderss from eligible Contractors registered in Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike or 

equivalent registration with CPWD / KPWD / Railways / MES/National Highway or any State 

Government Organisations for the construction of works detailed in the table below. The tenderers may 

submit tenders for works given in the table through e-procurement portal of the Government of 

Karnataka (viz https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in).The Tenderers are advised to note the minimum 

qualification criteria specified in Clause 3 of the Instructions to Tenderers to qualify for award of the 

contract (Standard Tender Document – KW2) 

 

2. Tender documents may be downloaded from the e-procurement portal of the Government of Karnataka 

from   08-03-2013. 

 

3. Tenders must be accompanied by Earnest Money Deposit specified for the work in the table below. 

Earnest money deposit will have to be in any one of the forms as specified in the Tender document and 

shall have to be valid for 45 days beyond the validity of the tender. 

 

4. Tenders must be submitted online through e-procurement portal on or before 16.00 hours on              

15-03-2013 and the opening of tenders will be  on 18-03-2013 at 16.30 hours 

 

5. Other details can be seen in the tender documents.  

 

Sl. No. 
Ward 
No 

Name of the Work 

Approximate 
value of 
work 

EMD 
Cost of 
Tender 

form in Rs. Period of 
Completion 
in months 

(Rs in Lakhs) 
(in 

Rupees) 

(Non-
Refundable) 
inclusive of 

VAT 

1
st
 call 

1 116 
Construction of Side Drains at 1

st
 Cross of 

Lakshmanraonagara Neelasandra Ward No 
116 

19.95 50000 

As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

60 days 

2 116 
Construction of SWD at 26

th
 Cross of 

Lakshmanraonagara Neelasandra Ward No 
116 

19.95 50000 

As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

60 days 



E-Proc SN Dn.  Page 2 of 5 
 

 

CALL -2 

3 111 
Providing of Asphalting of Pending 

routes to Y.G.Palya Ward No 111 
19.99 50000 

As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

60 days 

4 111 
Repalcing of Sanitary Line In Ward 

No 111 
19.97 50000 

As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

60 days 

5 111 
Providing of Asphalting Works at 

Victoria Layout In Ward No 111 
19.98 50000 

As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

60 days 

6 116 

Imrpvements to RCC Drain at 7th 

Cross of Rosegarden Ch :150-225m 

In Ward No 116 Neelasandra 

19.95 50000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

60 days 

7 116 

Improvements to RCC Drain at 7th 

Cross of Rosegarden Ch :225-300m 

In Ward No 116 Neelasandra 

19.96 50000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

60 days 

8 117 

Concreting to 7th Cross Road at  

Vinayakanagar 2nd main road 

(Adjacent to sacred heart burial 

ground ) in Ward  No.117 of 

Shanthinagar 

10.00 25000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

45 days 

9 117 

Concreting to road at 1st  Main 'C' 

cross from BSG Complex to Anjana 

store  in Ward No.117 Shanthinagar 

10.00 25000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

45 days 

10 117 

Supplying and fixing of 12" inches 

dia Sanitary pipe Line and Concreting 

to Road cutting portions at 'E' street 

of P.K.colony in Ward  No.117 of 

Shanthinagar 

10.00 25000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

45 days 

11 117 

Asphalting to Sanitary pipe line road 

cutting portion at Shanthi and 

Lakshmi road in Ward  No.117 of 

Shanthinagar 

14.00 35000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

45 days 

12 117 

Asphalting to Sanitary pipe line road 

cutting portion at Nanjappa  and 

Basappa road in Ward  No.117 of 

Shanthinagar 

14.00 35000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

45 days 

13 117 

Supplying of Dustbin for Segregation 

of Garabage In Ward No 117 of 

shanthinagara 

10.00 25000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

45 days 

14 89 

Providing RCC drain for 6
th
 Main, 

HAL 2
nd
 Stage, in ward No.89 

Jougupalya. 

10.00 25000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

45 days 

15 89 

Providing Asphalting to 13
th
 Cross, 

HAL 2
nd
 Stage in ward No.89 

Jougupalya. 

20.00 50000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

60 days 



E-Proc SN Dn.  Page 3 of 5 
 

 

16 89 

Maintaianace of Ward by Engaging 

Private Labours and Tractor for 12 

Months In Ward No 89 Jogupalya 

12.00 30000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

12 months 

17 89 
Potholes filling in Jougupalya area in 

ward No.89. 
5.00 12500 

As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

30 days 

18 112 
Construction of RCC covered drain at 9

th
 

Cross Right side ( Near CPWD office ) 

Domlur layout in W.No.112 Domlur. 
19.95 50000 

As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

60 days 

19 112 
Pot hole filling in ward no 112 

Domlur 
10.00 25000 

As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

60 days 

20 115 

Construction of RCC drain at 

Viveknagar further extension in 

Vannarpete ward No.115. 

16.00 40000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

60 days 

21 115 

Providing and laying CC road to 

Vannarpete Bajar street and Ayyappa 

temple cross road in Vannarpete ward 

No.115 

20.00 50000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

60 days 

22 115 

Development of Park at Eijipura main 

road near Viveknagar Police Station 

in Vannarpete ward No.115. 

5.00 12500 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

30 days 

23 115 

Development of park at BDA 2nd 

Stage BDA block 30-33 in 

Vannarpete ward No.115. 

15.00 37500 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

45 days 

24 115 

Construction of RCC Drain at BDA 

2nd Stage, 4th Cross, in Vannarpete 

ward No.115. 

20.00 50000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

60 days 

25 115 

Construction of Culverts and Drain at 

BDA 2nd Stage, 4th Cross, in 

Vannarpete ward No.115. 

10.00 25000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

45 days 

26 115 

Construction of Gym room at BDA 

park Austin town in Vannarpete ward 

No.115. 

18.00 45000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

5 months 

27 115 

Improvements and construction of 

compound wall to Hindu burial 

ground in Vannarpete ward No.115. 

8.00 20000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

30 days 



E-Proc SN Dn.  Page 4 of 5 
 

 

28 114 
Filling of Potholes In Agram Ward 

No 114 
6.00 15000 

As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

30 days 

29 115 

Maintainance of Ward By Engaging 

Private labours and tractor for 10 

Months in Vannarpete Ward No 115 

10.00 25000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

10 months 

30 115 

Desilting of Drains In Vannarpete 

Ward area In Vannarpete Ward No 

115 

10.00 25000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

30 days 

31 115 
Pot hole Filling in Vannarpete Ward 

No 115 
5.00 12500 

As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

30 days 

32 115 

Engaging Private Labours for 

Maintainance of ward in vannarpete 

ward No 115 

6.00 15000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

10 months 

33 117 

Engaing of Tractor and Labour for 

Maintaining of shanthinagara area In 

Ward No 117 

12.00 30000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

12 months 

34 114 Engaing Private  Labour and  Tractor 

In Ward No 114 Agram 
12.00 30000 

As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

12 months 

  CALL-3      

35 114 Providing and Construction of Drain In 

Gowthamapura 2nd Stage  

 

4.00 10000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

30 Days 

36 114 Repair and Maintenance  of Toilets In 

Agram Ward  

 

2.00 5000 
As per E-

Procureme

nt Portal 

30 Days 

 

Note:  

1. Bids will be opened on the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in in the office of the Executive 

Engineer, Shanthinagar Division, BBMP, Bangalore on 18-03-2013 at 16.30 hours. 

2. Aspiring Bidders/Contractors who have not registered in e-procurement should register before 

participating through the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in 



E-Proc SN Dn.  Page 5 of 5 
 

 

3. Before submission of online bids, bidders must ensure that scanned copies of all the necessary 

documents have been attached with bid. 

4. All the required information required for Bids must be filled and submit online. 

5. For details, registration and e-payment visit GOK e-Procurement website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in 

or contact e-Procurement Helpdesk at 080 – 22371090, 22373788. 

6. This tender notice can also be seen on the BBMP website www.bbmp.gov.in 

7. If the rate quoted by the Contractor is below the approximate value of the work as mentioned in the 

column 4 of the above table, the Contractor should pay the difference of amount in favour of The 

Executive Engineer, Shanthinagara Division, and BBMP in the form of D.D. or PAY ORDER before 

entering into Agreement. The same will be refunded only after satisfactory completion of the work. 

8. Certified Xerox copy of the Valid Registration Certificate issued by the B B M P for the block period of 

2010-15 should be produced at the time of Agreement. 

9. The contractor should pay 5% Security Deposit(SD) in favour of The Executive Engineer, 

Shanthinagara Division, BBMP in the form of D.D. or PAY ORDER at the time of Agreement. 

10. Any other details regarding the works & other information can be obtained from the above office during 

office hours                            

                             Sd/- 

Executive Engineer, 

Shanthinagar Division 

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanangara Palike 

 


